

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-0455 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/1/2021 In control: \* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland

Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City

Council

**On agenda:** 6/15/2021 **Final action:** 6/15/2021

Title: Subject: FY 2020-21 OPD Crime Lab Coverdell Grant

From: Oakalnd Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Designee To Accept And Appropriate Grant Funds In An Amount Not To Exceed Fifty-Nine Thousand Eighty-Two Dollars (\$59,082) From The California Governor's Office Of Emergency Services (CalOES), For The Fiscal Year 2020-21 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Program, During The Grant Period Of January 1, 2021 - December 31, 2021, To Support The Oakland Police Department (OPD) Crime

**Laboratory Operations** 

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Resolution, 3. 88691 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/15/2021	1	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	Adopted	Pass
6/3/2021	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	
Subject:	FY 2020-21 OPD Crime Lab Coverdell Grant			

Subject: FY 2020-21 OPD Crime Lab Coverdell Gran

From: Oakalnd Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Designee To Accept And Appropriate Grant Funds In An Amount Not To Exceed Fifty-Nine Thousand Eighty-Two Dollars (\$59,082) From The California Governor's Office Of Emergency Services (CalOES), For The Fiscal Year 2020-21 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Program, During The Grant Period Of January 1, 2021 - December 31, 2021, To Support The Oakland Police Department (OPD) Crime Laboratory Operations